
SUPPLEMENTAL! BID BULLETIN 

Republic of the Philippines 
Calarnba Water District 

Lakeview Subd, Halang, Calamba City 
Tel. Nos: (049) 545-2728; 545-1614; 545-1389 

Fax No: (049) 545-9752/502-7108 
E-mail add: cwd bac@yahoo.com   

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

May 10, 2024 

AMENDMENTS TO BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Under Section I. Invitation to Bid. Paragraph 5; Section II. Instruction to Bidders. Scope of Bid. 
Item No. 1, Paragraph 2, Item No. 19.4 under Item No. 19 Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids; 

Section III. Bid Data Sheet, ITB Caluse Nos. 5.3 & 14.1 and Section VI. Schedule of Requirements, 

should be read as follows: 

I. Under Section I. Invitation to Bid shoul be read as follows; 

INVITATION TO BID FOR 
Supply and Delivery of Water Meters and Water Meter Test Bench 

Accessories (Rebidding) 

Item 

No 
Item Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Total Amount 

Supply and Delivery of the following; 

LOT 1 

Water Meters 

1 Water Meter 25mmØ (1") 31 pcs. 7,480.37 231,891.47 

2 Water Meter 50mmØ (2") 3 pcs. 38,467.28 115,401.84 

3 Water Meter 12mmØ (1/2") 7,444 units 2,350.00 17,493,400.00 

Water Meter l2mmØ (1/2") (Manila Water 

Calibrated) 
392 units 2,602.00 1,019,984.00 

5 Water Meter 20mmØ (3/4") 15 units 4,488.00 67,320.00 

6 Insert for Water Meter 12mm 100 pcs. 1,460.00 146,000.00 

7 Ultrasonic Fixed Type Flowmeter (220V) 1 unit 705,760.00 705,760.00 

Water Meter Test Bench Accessories 

8 Meter Security Seal 50 pcs. 266.20 13,310.00 

9 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 15mm 60 pcs. 363.00 21,780.00 

10 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 20mm 10 pcs. 387.20 3,872.00 

11 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 25mm 10 pcs. 423.50 4,235.00 

12 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 50mm 10 pcs. 447.70 4,477.00 

Sub Total 19,827,431.31 

LOT 2 

1 AngIe Valve with Lockwing 12mmØ (1/2) 4,485 units 308.00 1,381,380.00 

Sub Total 1,381,380.00 

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 21,208,811.31 



5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on May 01, 2024 
up to 02:30pm of May 20, 2024 from the given address and website(s) below [and upon 
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines 
issued by the GPPB, in the amount of See Table below. The Procuring Entity shall allow the 

bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic 
means. 

Cost of Bidding Documents 

Lot 1 Php 20,000.00 

Lot2 Php 5,000.00 

All Lots Php 25,000.00 

II. Under Section II. Instruction to Bidders. Scope of Bid. Item 1, Paragraph 2 and Item No. 19.4, 

under Item 19. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids should be read as follows; 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders 
1. Scope of Bid. 

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as "Project") is composed of Two (2) Lots, the 

details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

19. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids 

19.4 The Project shall be awarded as follows: 

One Project having several items that shall be awarded into separate contract. 

III. Under Section III. Bid Data Sheet, ITB Clause Nos. 5.3 & 14.1, should be read as follows; 

Section III. Bid Data Sheet 

ITB Clause 

For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be: 

a. Supply and Delivery of Water Meters and Water Meter Test Bench Accessories and 
Ultrasonic Flow Meter (for Lot 1) 

b. Supply and Delivery of Brass Valve and/or Fittings (For Lot 2) 

c. completed within One (1) Year for Lot 1 & Lot 2, prior to the deadline for the 

submission and receipt of bids. 

14.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the following 

forms and amounts: 

For Lot 1 

a. The amount of not less than Php 396,548.63 [Indicate the amount equivalent to 
two percent (2%) of ABC], if bid security is in cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank 

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or 

b. The amount of not less than Php 991,371.57 [Indicate the amount equivalent to 
five percent (5%) of ABC] if bid security is in Surety Bond. 

For Lot 2 

a. The amount of not less than Php 27,627.60 [Indicate the amount equivalent to two 
percent (2%) of ABC], if bid security is in cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank 

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or 

b. The amount of not less than Php 69,069.00 [Indicate the amount equivalent to five 
percent (5%) of ABC] if bid security is in Surety Bond. 



IV. Under Section VI. Schedule of Requirements should be read as follows; 

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements 

Item 

No. 

. . 
Item Description Qty. 

. 
Unit 

Delivered, 

Weeks/Months 

Supply and Delivery of the following; 

LOT 1 

Within Four (4) 
Months upon 

receipt of 
Purchase Order 

Water Meters 

1 Water Meter 25mmØ (1") 31 pcs. 

2 Water Meter 5OmmØ (2H) 3 pcs. 

3 Water Meter 12mmØ (1/2") 7,444 units 

Water Meter 12mmØ (1/2") (Manila Water 

Calibrated) 
392 U flits 

5 Water Meter 20mmØ (3/4") 15 units 

6 Insert for Water Meter 12mm 100 pcs. 

7 Ultrasonic Fixed Type Flowmeter (220V) 1 unit 

Water Meter Test Bench Accessories 

8 Meter Security Seal 50 pcs. 

9 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 15mm 60 pcs. 

10 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 20mm 10 pcs. 

11 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 25mm 10 pcs. 

12 Hard Gasket for Water Meter Test Bench 50mm 10 pcs. 

LOT 2 

1 Angle Valve with Lockwing 12mmØ (1/2) 4,485 units 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

MR. ED TAGO 

BAC Chairperson 

Received by:  

Date: 

Supply and Delivery of Water Meters and Water Meter Test Bench Accessories (Rebidding) (CWD 22-

2024) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

